Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Holstegge	09/17/2008
Robert Kagermeier	09/17/2008
Eike Rietzel	09/25/2008
Steffen Schroter	09/17/2008
Dietmar Sierk	09/19/2008
Andres Sommer	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	80333 Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12199454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: jknobloch@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Q. Knobloch
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 10395
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11371/351 (2007P14503 US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Q. Knobloch

PATENT REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0179

500676735

\$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 18 source=11371351assn#page1.tif source=11371351assn#page2.tif source=11371351assn#page3.tif source=11371351assn#page4.tif source=11371351assn#page5.tif source=11371351assn#page6.tif source=11371351assn#page7.tif source=11371351assn#page8.tif source=11371351assn#page9.tif source=11371351assn#page10.tif source=11371351assn#page11.tif source=11371351assn#page12.tif source=11371351assn#page13.tif source=11371351assn#page14.tif source=11371351assn#page15.tif source=11371351assn#page16.tif source=11371351assn#page17.tif source=11371351assn#page18.tif

WHEREAS, JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE, ROBERT KAGERMEIER, EIKE RIETZEL, STEFFEN SCHRÖTER, DIETMAR SIERK, and ANDRES SOMMER, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/199,454;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATE:	17.09.2008	Tie Wells
HIM TARA		JUNGEN HOLSVEGGE
WITNESSED:	_	
DATE:	:7.04 2008	MS ST
DATE:	17.01.2008 17.01.200P	7.
DATE:		•
		ROBERT KAGERMEIER
WITNESSED:		: :
DATE:		
DATE:		
	•	
DATE:		
		EIKE RIETZEL
WITNESSED:		· :
DATE:		
DATE:		:

DATE:	
	STEFFEN SCHRÖTER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	DIETMAR SIERK
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	ANDRES SOMMER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	

WHEREAS, JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE, ROBERT KAGERMEIER, EIKE RIETZEL, STEFFEN SCHRÖTER, DIETMAR SIERK, and ANDRES SOMMER, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/199,454;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignce in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATE:		JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE
WITNESSED:		OKCEN HOLDTEGE
DATE:		
DATE:		
DATE:	17.08.2002	ROBERT KAGERMEIER
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	17.09.200 f	2. Insohe
DATE:	17.09.2008	2 donate
DATE:		EIKE RIETZEL
WITNESSED:		•
DATE:		
DATE:		:

DATE:	
	STEFFEN SCHRÖTER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	DIETMAR SIERK
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	ANDRES SOMMER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	

WHEREAS, JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE, ROBERT KAGERMEIER, EIKE RIETZEL, STEFFEN SCHRÖTER, DIETMAR SIERK, and ANDRES SOMMER, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/199,454;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATE:		
! !		JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE
WITNESSED:		:
DATE:		:
DATE:		
İ		
DATE		
DATE:		ROBERT KAGERMEIER
WITNESSED:		
DATE:		
DATE:		
!		•
DATE:	Z008-09-25	EIKE RIETZEL
WITNESSED:		
	d	Maria
DATE:	2008-01-25	Mecsecoler HANSTANN
DATE:	25.9.08	_ felset

DATE:	
	STEFFEN SCHRÖTER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	DIETMAR SIERK
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	ANDRES SOMMER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	

WHEREAS, JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE, ROBERT KAGERMEIER, EIKE RIETZEL, STEFFEN SCHRÖTER, DIETMAR SIERK, and ANDRES SOMMER, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/199,454;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

	JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE
	-
**	
	ROBERT KAGERMEIER
	EIKE RIETZEL

DATE:	17.83 2008	STEFFEN SCHRÖTER	N
WITNESSED:		// 0	
DATE:	17.09,2008	Mrs Sy	
DATE:	17092008		
DATE:			
		DIETMAR SIERK	:
WITNESSED:			
DATE:			
DATE:	1	·	
; ;			:
DATE:		ANDRES SOMMER	•
WITNESSED:		WINDOO OOMMEN	:
DATE:			
DATE:			i

WHEREAS, JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE, ROBERT KAGERMEIER, EIKE RIETZEL, STEFFEN SCHRÖTER, DIETMAR SIERK, and ANDRES SOMMER, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/199,454;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATE:	
	JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
-	ROBERT KAGERMEIER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	EIKE RIETZEL
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	

DATE:		STEFFEN SCHRÖTER	
WITNESSED:		STEFFENSCHROTER	· ·
DATE:			
DATE:			:
DATE.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
DATE:	19.09.2009	DIETMAR SIERK	
WITNESSED:		:	: : :
DATE:	19.9.2008	2. Lynn	-
DATE:	19.09.2008	M. May solt	
; !			; ; ;
DATE:		ANDRES SOMMER	
WATNESSED.		ANDRES SOMMER	•
WITNESSED:		:	
DATE:	••••		
DATE:		:	:

WHEREAS, JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE, ROBERT KAGERMEIER, EIKE RIETZEL, STEFFEN SCHRÖTER, DIETMAR SIERK, and ANDRES SOMMER, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/199,454;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATE:	
	JÜRGEN HOLSTEGGE
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	444
DATE:	
	ROBERT KAGERMEIER
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
DATE:	
	EIKE RIETZEL
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
DATE:	

DATE:			
		STEFFEN SCHRÖTER	
WITNESSED:			
DATE:	***		
DATE:			
		:	
DATE:			† * * *
		DIETMAR SIERK	i
WITNESSED:			:
DATE:			
DATE:			:
		\bigvee	:
DATE:	25.09.08	V (:
		ANDRES SOMMER	
WITNESSED:		17.	:
DATE:	2008-04-25	Marieran H	ANSTANN
DATE:	<u>2008-09-25</u> 25.9.08	A Jel dt	:
			,